



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** RES39189    **Version:** 1    **Name:** Purchase Resolution - Northwest Cascade, Inc  
**Type:** Resolution    **Status:** Adopted  
**File created:** 5/1/2015    **In control:** City Council  
**On agenda:** 5/12/2015    **Final action:** 5/12/2015

**Title:** A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Northwest Cascade, Inc., in the amount of \$50,000.00, plus sales tax, for a cumulative total of \$562,912.40, budgeted from the Transportation Capital Fund, for additional local improvement district enhancements requested by property owners and additional construction work required to complete roadway improvements (LID Nos. 8653 and 8655-2) - Specification No. PW14-0173F.  
 [Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution No. 39189, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Maps

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2015	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Northwest Cascade, Inc., in the amount of \$50,000.00, plus sales tax, for a cumulative total of \$562,912.40, budgeted from the Transportation Capital Fund, for additional local improvement district enhancements requested by property owners and additional construction work required to complete roadway improvements (LID Nos. 8653 and 8655-2) - Specification No. PW14-0173F.

[Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]